

City of Crossville

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 14-0274 Version: 1 Name: NW Connector Annex/Naming

Type:ResolutionStatus:PassedFile created:6/12/2014In control:City CouncilOn agenda:7/8/2014Final action:7/8/2014

Title: Approval to name Northwest Connector Sections I and II as Northside Drive and remaining

connecting road as Northside Lane

Sponsors: Planning Commission

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. NWC ROW Annexation Map, 2. TDOT-NW Connector agreement

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
7/8/2014	1	City Council	approved as recommended	Pass
7/1/2014	1	Work Session	received and filed	

Approval to name Northwest Connector Sections I and II as Northside Drive and remaining connecting road as Northside Lane

SUMMARY:

City Council requested that the Planning Commission review and make a recommendation to them on the potential annexation of the ROW for Phase I of the Northwest Connector.

On June 19, 2014 the Planning Commission passed a motion to name Sections I and II of the Northwest Connector from Hwy 70W to Hwy 127 "Northside Drive" and to rename the original Northside Drive to "Northside Lane" (Hwy 70N to the new section). The matter was also taken to the Cumberland County Environmental Committee who raised no objections to the names.

BUDGET ACCOUNT: Not applicable

NECESSARY COUNCIL ACTION: Approve recommendation.